TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 20-13

September 15, 2020

|[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE]

HAWKSLEY, Ryan Substitute Teacher 9/16/20
District Wide
(Correction to Board PAO CE 20-04)
[CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT |
Employee #195731 9/8/20

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:
Bautista Creek
RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda

Diamond Valley Middle School
GUILAS, Chonalyn
MELECIO, Mariah
SATTLER, Melissa

THIESSEN, Christyl

Hemet High School
ARRINGTON, Shawanda
CROSBY, Marie

Idyllwild School
BEUCHE llI, William
MCKAY, Darren
SNYDER, Elyse
VANZEE, Michael

Rancho Viejo Middle School
OLSEN, Richard

West Valley High School
DOWNARD, Christopher

Athletics:

Hemet High School
ARNOLD, Michael
BYERS, Erinn
HUCK, Alicia
HUCK, Alicia
JOHNSTON, Wayne
PARKER, David
VALLE, Melissa
WELLS, Jared

Tahqutiz High School
CLABORN, Jeff
CLABORN, Jeff
GUTIERREZ, Joshua
ZAMBRANO, Art

Band
(Correction to Board PAO CE 20-12)

Academic
Yearbook
Band

Chorus [40% assignment} for Diamond Valley and

[60% assignment] for RVMS.

Academic
Dance
(Delete Assignment)

Band

Athletic Director

Student Council/Activity Advisor (50%)
Student Council/Activity Advisor (50%)

Band

Chorus

Spring Season - Baseball

Spring Season - Softball

Fall Season - Cross Country
Spring Season - Track & Field
Spring Season - Wrestling

Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Girls Lacrosse
Spring Season - Boys Basketball

Spring Season - Girls Tennis
Spring Season - Boys Tennis
Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Baseball

8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21

(New Season Dates Per CIF)

3/19/21-5/29/21
3/19/21-5/29/21
12/26/20-3/5/21
3/20/21-5/29/21
3/5/21-5/15/21
12/14/20-3/12/21
3/12/21-5/22/21
3/12/21-5/22/21

2/22/21-5/8/21
3/1/21-5/15/21
12/14/20-3/12/21
3/19/21-5/29/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-13
September 15, 2020

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE]

Department Chairs:

Acacia Middle School

DORADOR, Melissa English
DYKES, Jessica Math

GRUBB, John Science
MOORE, Corina Electives
OXENREITER, Austin Social Studies

Alessandro Cont. High School

CLARK JR. Lee Social Science
KILLIEN, Kristina Science

SOTO, Lisa Math

WALKER, Andrea English
Cottonwood School

TORRES, Erin Special Education
Diamond Valley Middle School

CARR, Erin Science
MARTINEZ, Jennifer Math

RAFFERTY, Tina Special Education
SHELBY, James ELA

TURNER, Sandra Social Science

Hamilton High School

GWYN, Wesley Special Education

Hemet High

CHERLAND, Bret Art

CROSBY, Marie Physical Education (Delete Assignment)
ORZECHOWSKI, Joseph Counseling

Idyllwild School

LEIH, Robert Science

SNYDER, Elyse Math

6th Period Assignments:

Acacia Middle School

JONES, Jean Claude Special Education
LONG, Celene Physical Education
OXENREITER, Austin AVID

ROBBINS, Donna Special Education
TURNER, Sheila Special Education

Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works)

DIXON, Anthony Special Education
DUAMARELL, Suzanne Special Education
GAGE, Brian Special Education
SMITH, Abbi Special Education
WILLIAMS, Sharyl Special Education

Dartmouth Middle School
PACHECO, Arthur Special Education

Diamond Valley Middle School

BELL, Amy Special Education
CALDERINI, Krystal Special Education
GESS, Kazryn Special Education
SUCHOKNAND, Nattira Special Education
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8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
1/07/21-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
08/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-13

September 15, 2020

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE]

6th Period Assignments:

Educational Services
CASTILLO, Maria
MYLES, Erin

Hamilton High School
BROWN, Susan

Helen Hunt Jackson
SNOW, Melissa

Hemet High
ARNOLD, Suzanne
BOULTON, Daniel
LEWIS, Ashley
MCGEE I, Anthony
MOND, Deanna
NICHOLS, Melanie
TERRIQUEZ, Daniel

Professional Development Academy
ANADY, Catherine
APFFEL JR, Michael
CORDERO, Brittany
GRAVENBERG, Lakisha
KENNEDY, Bart
KOENIG, Jeffrey

LAUB, Mary

MATTOON, David
MONTGOMERY, Pamela
PATTERSON, Terri
RAWAY, Christy
SERRANO, Michelle
YAZARLOU, Ashley

Rancho Viejo Middle School
DODD, Stormi

FOSNESS, Nathan
OROZCO, Margarita

Special Education
TRUDEL, Kieran

Tahquitz High School

CECALA, Odalmy

HANNAH, Shelley

RONDEAU, Melody

SAUCEDO HERNANDEZ, Jennifer

EL Literacy Coach
EL Literacy Coach

BARR

Spanish

BARR Coordinator
Music Coordinator
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education

Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach

Special Education
Special Education
Special Education

Speech Language Pathologist

Special Education
Special Education
Credit Recovery

Special Education
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8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/31/20 - 01/06/21
8/11/20-6/7/21



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-13
September 15, 2020

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

EFFECTIVE DATE]

6th Period Assignments:

West Valley High School
ANTHONY, Valerie
CAMPBELL, John
CLAWSON, Rio
DANIELS, Teresa

EL SAYAD, Ahmed
HAGAMAN, Vanessa
LEON, Sarah

LOVE, Ahvianna
PARKER, Donna
PEREZ, Brent
VALENZUELA, William
WOOD, Jonathan

Special Education
Agriculture Science
English 2

Special Education

Social Science

Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Instructional Coach
Alternative to Suspension
Associated Student Body
Special Education

8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-12/18/20
9/8/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-6/7/21
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-6/7/21

[PROMOTION |
BROWN, Brittany From: 60% Secondary Teacher 8/11/20
Academy of Innovation
To: 100% Secondary Teacher
Academy of Innovation
TRENTO, Jennifer From: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant 9/16/20
Acacia Middle School
To:  Special Education Teacher
Rancho Viejo Middle School
[REHIRE |
BYRNE, Ruth Substitute Teacher 12/2/20
District Wide
FERNANDEZ, Annabelle Substitute Teacher 8/25/20
District Wide
[RESIGNATION |
CASEY, Deamonta School Psychologist 9/22/20
District Based
MARTINEZ, Brenda Secondary Teacher 1/4/21

Academy of Innovation 9-12
(Correction to Date on PAO CE 20-12)
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 20-13
September 15, 2020

|RETIREMENT EFFECTIVE DATE]

MARTINEZ, Brenda Secondary Teacher 2/1/21
Academy of Innovation 9-12
(Correction to Date on PAO CE 20-12)

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH |

(New Season Dates Per CIF)
JOHNSTON, Wayne Spring Season - Wrestling 3/5/21-5/15/21

Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching
assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 20-13
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