### TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 20-13 September 15, 2020

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
HAWKSLEY, Ryan	Substitute Teacher District Wide (Correction to Board PAO CE 20-04)	9/16/20
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT		
Employee #195731		9/8/20
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
<b>Advisors:</b> <i>Bautista Creek</i> RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda	Band (Correction to Board PAO CE 20-12)	8/11/20-6/7/21
Diamond Valley Middle School GUILAS, Chonalyn MELECIO, Mariah SATTLER, Melissa THIESSEN, Christyl	Academic Yearbook Band Chorus [40% assignment} for Diamond Valley and [60% assignment] for RVMS.	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
<i>Hemet High School</i> ARRINGTON, Shawanda CROSBY, Marie	Academic Dance (Delete Assignment)	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
<i>Idyllwild School</i> BEUCHE III, William MCKAY, Darren SNYDER, Elyse VANZEE, Michael	Band Athletic Director Student Council/Activity Advisor (50%) Student Council/Activity Advisor (50%)	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
<i>Rancho Viejo Middle School</i> OLSEN, Richard	Band	8/11/20-6/7/21
West Valley High School DOWNARD, Christopher	Chorus	8/11/20-6/7/21
Athletics:		(New Season Dates Per CIF)
Hemet High School ARNOLD, Michael BYERS, Erinn HUCK, Alicia HUCK, Alicia JOHNSTON, Wayne PARKER, David VALLE, Melissa WELLS, Jared	Spring Season - Baseball Spring Season - Softball Fall Season - Cross Country Spring Season - Track & Field Spring Season - Wrestling Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Girls Lacrosse Spring Season - Boys Basketball	3/19/21-5/29/21 3/19/21-5/29/21 12/26/20-3/5/21 3/20/21-5/29/21 3/5/21-5/15/21 12/14/20-3/12/21 3/12/21-5/22/21 3/12/21-5/22/21
Tahqutiz High School CLABORN, Jeff CLABORN, Jeff GUTIERREZ, Joshua ZAMBRANO, Art	Spring Season - Girls Tennis Spring Season - Boys Tennis Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Baseball	2/22/21-5/8/21 3/1/21-5/15/21 12/14/20-3/12/21 3/19/21-5/29/21

## EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

#### **Department Chairs:**

# EFFECTIVE DATE

Acacia Middle School		
DORADOR, Melissa	English	8/11/20-6/7/21
DYKES, Jessica	Math	8/11/20-6/7/21
GRUBB, John	Science	8/11/20-6/7/21
MOORE, Corina	Electives	8/11/20-6/7/21
OXENREITER, Austin	Social Studies	8/11/20-6/7/21
Alessandro Cont. High School		
CLARK JR. Lee	Social Science	8/11/20-6/7/21
KILLIEN, Kristina	Science	8/11/20-6/7/21
SOTO, Lisa	Math	8/11/20-6/7/21
WALKER, Andrea	English	8/11/20-6/7/21
Cottonwood School		
TORRES, Erin	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
Diamond Valley Middle School		
CARR, Erin	Science	8/11/20-6/7/21
MARTINEZ, Jennifer	Math	8/11/20-6/7/21
RAFFERTY, Tina	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
SHELBY, James	ELA	1/07/21-6/7/21
TURNER, Sandra	Social Science	8/11/20-6/7/21
, ,		
Hamilton High School		
GWYN, Wesley	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
-		
Hemet High		
CHERLAND, Bret	Art	8/11/20-6/7/21
CROSBY, Marie	Physical Education (Delete Assignment)	08/11/20-6/7/21
ORZECHOWSKI, Joseph	Counseling	8/11/20-6/7/21
Idyllwild School		
LEIH, Robert	Science	8/11/20-6/7/21
	Science Math	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert		
LÈIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments:		
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School	Math	8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude	Math Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene	Math Special Education Physical Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works)	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian SMITH, Abbi	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian SMITH, Abbi WILLIAMS, Sharyl	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian SMITH, Abbi WILLIAMS, Sharyl Dartmouth Middle School	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian SMITH, Abbi WILLIAMS, Sharyl	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian SMITH, Abbi WILLIAMS, Sharyl Dartmouth Middle School PACHECO, Arthur	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian SMITH, Abbi WILLIAMS, Sharyl Dartmouth Middle School PACHECO, Arthur Diamond Valley Middle School	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian SMITH, Abbi WILLIAMS, Sharyl Dartmouth Middle School PACHECO, Arthur Diamond Valley Middle School BELL, Amy	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian SMITH, Abbi WILLIAMS, Sharyl Dartmouth Middle School PACHECO, Arthur Diamond Valley Middle School BELL, Amy CALDERINI, Krystal	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian SMITH, Abbi WILLIAMS, Sharyl Dartmouth Middle School PACHECO, Arthur Diamond Valley Middle School BELL, Amy CALDERINI, Krystal GESS, Kazryn	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEIH, Robert SNYDER, Elyse 6th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School JONES, Jean Claude LONG, Celene OXENREITER, Austin ROBBINS, Donna TURNER, Sheila Alessandro Cont. High School (Life Works) DIXON, Anthony DUAMARELL, Suzanne GAGE, Brian SMITH, Abbi WILLIAMS, Sharyl Dartmouth Middle School PACHECO, Arthur Diamond Valley Middle School BELL, Amy CALDERINI, Krystal	Math Special Education Physical Education AVID Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21

## EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

#### 6th Period Assignments:

Educational Services CASTILLO, Maria	EL Literacy Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
MYLES, Erin	EL Literacy Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
Hamilton High School		
BROWN, Susan	BARR	8/11/20-12/18/20
Helen Hunt Jackson		
SNOW, Melissa	Spanish	8/11/20-12/18/20
Hemet High		
ARNOLD, Suzanne	BARR Coordinator	8/11/20-6/7/21
BOULTON, Daniel	Music Coordinator	8/11/20-12/18/20
LEWIS, Ashley	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
MCGEE II, Anthony	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
MOND, Deanna	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
NICHOLS, Melanie	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
TERRIQUEZ, Daniel	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
Professional Development Academy	has travel as a life and	
ANADY, Catherine	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
APFFEL JR, Michael	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
CORDERO, Brittany	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
GRAVENBERG, Lakisha	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
KENNEDY, Bart	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
KOENIG, Jeffrey	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
LAUB, Mary	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
MATTOON, David	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
MONTGOMERY, Pamela	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
PATTERSON, Terri	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
RAWAY, Christy	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
SERRANO, Michelle	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
YAZARLOU, Ashley	Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21
Rancho Viejo Middle School		
DODD, Stormi	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
FOSNESS, Nathan	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
OROZCO, Margarita	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
Special Education		
Special Education	Speech Language Bathelegist	8/11/20 6/7/21
TRUDEL, Kieran	Speech Language Pathologist	8/11/20-6/7/21
Tahquitz High School		
CECALA, Odalmy	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
HANNAH, Shelley	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21
RONDEAU, Melody	Credit Recovery	8/31/20 - 01/06/21
SAUCEDO HERNANDEZ, Jennifer	Special Education	8/11/20-6/7/21

## EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

#### 6th Period Assignments:

EFFECTIVE DATE

West Valley High School ANTHONY, Valerie CAMPBELL, John		Special Education Agriculture Science	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20
CLAWSON, Rio DANIELS, Teresa EL SAYAD, Ahmed HAGAMAN, Vanessa		English 2 Special Education Social Science Special Education	9/8/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21
LEON, Sarah LOVE, Ahvianna PARKER, Donna		Special Education Special Education Instructional Coach	8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-6/7/21 8/11/20-12/18/20
PEREZ, Brent VALENZUELA, William WOOD, Jonathan		Alternative to Suspension Associated Student Body Special Education	8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-12/18/20 8/11/20-6/7/21
PROMOTION			
BROWN, Brittany	From:	60% Secondary Teacher Academy of Innovation	8/11/20
	To:	100% Secondary Teacher Academy of Innovation	
TRENTO, Jennifer	From: To:	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Acacia Middle School Special Education Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	9/16/20
REHIRE			
BYRNE, Ruth		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/2/20
FERNANDEZ, Annabelle		Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/25/20
RESIGNATION			
CASEY, Deamonta		School Psychologist District Based	9/22/20
MARTINEZ, Brenda		Secondary Teacher Academy of Innovation 9-12 (Correction to Date on PAO CE 20-12)	1/4/21

RETIREMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
MARTINEZ, Brenda	Secondary Teacher	2/1/21
	Academy of Innovation 9-12	
	(Correction to Date on PAO CE 20-12)	

## VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

JOHNSTON, Wayne

Spring Season - Wrestling Hemet High School (New Season Dates Per CIF) 3/5/21-5/15/21

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** 

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 20-13